

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 934/2025

Arvind Kumar Bhardwaj Adopted S/o Smt. Sundari Wife Of Pt.
Madhav Lal Ji

-----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ashish Sharma Mr. Lipi Garg
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Guru Charan Singh Gill

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

11/08/2025

Heard on application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for
condonation of delay in filing the appeal.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, same is hereby
allowed.

Hence, delay in filing the appeal is condoned.

List this appeal for admission after two weeks alongwith D.B.
Special Appeal Writ Nos. 867/2025 & 869/2025.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J