

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 934/2025

Arvind Kumar Bhardwaj Adopted S/o Smt. Sundari Wife Of Pt.
Madhav Lal Ji

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 867/2025

Govind Narayan Sharma S/o Shri Badri Prasad Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 869/2025

Hari Prasad Sharma S/o Late Shri Badri Prasad Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ashish Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Guru Charan Singh Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL
Order

16/09/2025

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that in compliance of the order dated 26.08.2025 passed by this court, he will file affidavit during the course of the day.

List these cases after two weeks.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J