

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 934/2025

Arvind Kumar Bhardwaj Adopted S/o Smt. Sundari Wife Of Pt.
Madhav Lal Ji

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 867/2025

Govind Narayan Sharma S/o Shri Badri Prasad Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 869/2025

Hari Prasad Sharma S/o Late Shri Badri Prasad Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ashish Sharma Ms. Lipi Garg
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S Gill, AAG with Ms. Shikha Sharma

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

12/11/2025

List these cases on 02.12.2025.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ