

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 934/2025

Arvind Kumar Bhardwaj Adopted S/o Smt. Sundari Wife Of Pt.
Madhav Lal Ji

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 867/2025

Govind Narayan Sharma S/o Shri Badri Prasad Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 869/2025

Hari Prasad Sharma S/o Late Shri Badri Prasad Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1214/2025

Maithlisharan Bansal S/o Shri Jagdish Sharan

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1215/2025

Navratan Devi W/o Shri Maithlisharan Bansal

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Lipi Garg
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG with Mr. S.P. Singh Rajawat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA



02/12/2025

List in second week of January 2026, as prayed by counsel for the appellant.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

PAYAL DHAWAN /36-40