

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 934/2025

Arvind Kumar Bhardwaj Adopted S/o Smt. Sundari Wife Of Pt.
Madhav Lal Ji

-----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 867/2025
2. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1432/2025
3. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 869/2025
4. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1214/2025
5. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1215/2025

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ashish Sharma Ms. Lipi Garg Mr. Hemant Kumar Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG assisted by Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG, Ms. Rashmi Kaushik & Mr. Aditya Singh Mr. Arun Kumar Sharma, Municipal Council, Kotputli

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

21/04/2026

Additional Advocate General submits that Commissioner, Municipal Council, Kotputli is present and he upon instructions received from the Commissioner has filed an affidavit today. The affidavit may be filed in the Registry with a copy to learned counsel for the petitioners.

Learned counsel for the petitioners may file rejoinder, if he so chooses.



[SAW-934/2025]

List these matters on 29.04.2026.

Personal presence of Commissioner is dispensed with.
However if he wants, he may choose to appear.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

Gaurav/CHARU SONI /2-7