

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT

सत्यमेव जयते

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 934/2025
CNR: RJHC020660622025 | URN: SAW / 1982U / 2025

Arvind Kumar Bhardwaj Adopted S/o Smt. Sundari Wife Of Pt.
Madhav Lal Ji

-----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 867/2025
(CNR: RJHC020609852025 | URN: SAW / 1814U / 2025)
2. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1432/2025
(CNR: RJHC021056492025 | URN: SAW / 3308U / 2025)
3. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 869/2025
(CNR: RJHC020609912025 | URN: SAW / 1819U / 2025)
4. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1214/2025
(CNR: RJHC020647182025 | URN: SAW / 2576U / 2025)
5. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1215/2025
(CNR: RJHC020645812025 | URN: SAW / 2578U / 2025)

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ashish Sharma Ms. Lipi Garg Mr. Hemant Kumar Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR

Order

25/08/2026

1. Before we decide these matters, taking into consideration the controversy raised with regard to the demolition having already been made for widening of the road to 80 feet which was originally only 60 feet wide. While the original plan of the area also reflected the road to be 60 feet.

2. Since now demolition has already been made, we deem it appropriate to get these matters resolved through mediation at the initial stage and explore such outcome.

3. Let these matters come before Mediation Cell on 02.09.2026.

4. The affected parties shall present themselves before the Mediation Authorities on that day, and the responsible Commissioner of the Kotputli, along with other officers shall remain present and explore the possibility of mediation.

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

1-6/RIYA